DOCUMENTO ORIGINAL
INCOMPLETO




Oftice of the United Nations Disaster Rellel Co-ordinaior (UNDRO)

HONDURAS

NOMBRE DEL EQUIPO:

Direcci6n:

Teiéfono:
Telefax:
Télex:

Persona(s) encargada(s):

CUERPO DE BOMBEROS DE HONDURAS
Estacién Central del Cuerpo de Bomberos
TEGUCIGALPA

Honduras

Central America

+504/32 11 83 - 198 EMERGENCIA

+ 504/31 24 48

324092

Sr. Comandante Roberto Rodriguez Barjas

SERVICIO CONTINUQ DE ATENCION

DE URGENCIAS:
TIPO:

DEPENDENCIA
GUBERNAMENTAL:

COMPOSICION DEL EQUIPO:
Ndmero de integrantes:
Estructura:

CAPACIDAD DE RESPUESTA
Y DESPLAZAMIENTO:

Respuesta autorizada por:

Respuesta después de alerta:

Transporte:

Despliegue al legar:

AUTOSUFICIENCIA:

lo armriba indicado

gubernamental

Ministerio de Gobernacidn y Justicia

30 a 50

bomberos, rescatistas, paramédicos y médicos

Ministerio de Gobernacidn y Justicia

1 a 4 horas (zona de desastre local)
4 a 8 horas (otras ciudades dentro del pais)
8 a 12 horas (internacional)

convenio de transporte en vigor para el mansporte adreo prioritario a ia
zona del desastre

inmediato (zona de desastre Jocal)
1 - 2 horas (zona de desastre internacional)

Durante un periodo de 14 dias:
alojamiento
alimentos
medios de mansporte
comunicaciones por radio, entre unidades (vehiculos) y una
base

Drrectory of Intzmational Search and Rescue Teams
Repenotre des Equipes Iniemanonales de Recherche et de Sauvetage

Guia de Equpos Intemacionales de Busqueda y Rescate

31



Qffice of the United Nations Disaster Relief Co-ondlnator IUNDRO)

HONDURAS (comtd.)

ELEMENTO PE BUSQUEDA: morral bdsico para espacios confinados

ningin detector ultrasénico
ningiin detector de fibras dpticas
ningin detector de imagen térmica
ningdn permro rastreador

ELEMENTO DE RESCATE:

Equipo de rescats ligero:  ningin equipo de funcionamiento hidriulico

Equipo de cargas pesadas:  ninguna bolsa inflable
ningdn gato para grandes pesos

Equipo de traccidn: 4 vehiculos pick-up con cabria para 4 toneladas
un carro grua con capacidad de 10 toneladas
un carro unimog para 20,000 kg

Herramientas conantes: ninguna maquina de cortar de disco
ningiin cincel neumdtico
ninguna m#quina de oxicorte

EQUIPO DE ALUMBRADO: 6 generadores portitiles ¥ equipo conexo (2.5 kwts)
PERSONAL MEDICO: personal paramédico especializado

médicos debidamente preparados
capacidad para el tratamiento de traumatismos

LOS DESASTRES EN LOS CUALES EL EQUIPO
HA PARTICIPADO:

San Salvador, EI Salvador: 1964 (7 dias)
control de ncendios

Nicaragua: 1972 (7 dias)
rescate de cuerpos de los escombros

San Salvador, E] Salvador: 1986 (15 dias)

Costa Rica: 1991 (6 dfas)
inspeccidn y apoyo a sanidad militar

El equipo ha prestado ayuda en casos des inundaciones y derrumbes con regular frecuencia durante
10do el afo, en especial en los meses de Huvias, ublizando equipo de rescate y buceo y en la ciudad
capital, Tegucigalpa, la que por su topografia y varias fallas geoldgicas presenta peligro en varias
zonas, espectalmente "marginales”. La instinicién ha participado en todos las inundaciones que han
azotado la zona norte del pais, provocadas por huracanes y lormentas tropicales.

Funciones: salvamentos y rescates; apoyo en los campamentos de refugiados; colaboracidn en
sanearniento ambiental y en evaluacién de dafios

32

+ Directory of Internatonal Search and Rescue Teams
Répencire des Equipes Intemationales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
Guia de Equipos fmtemacionales de Bisqueda y Rescate



Office of the Uniled Nations Diaster Relief Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

INDONESIA

NAME CF TEAM:

Address:

Telephone:
Telefax:

Telex:
Telegramme:
Contact person(s):

24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT:

TY?PE:

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
RESPONSIBLE:

COMPOSITION:
Number of personnel:

Structure:

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT:

Response authorized by:

Response following alert:
Transport
Deployment upon arrival;

SELF-SUFFICIENCY:

SAR NASIONAL

Jakarta Intemnational Airpart
Sockarno/Hatta Gd. 628

JAKARTA

Indonesia
+6221/5501111-5507151-550 7571
+ 62 21/550 15 13

45 937 1A

BASARNAS JAKARTA

Chief of Operation Ceatre or Duty Officer in Charge

as above
govermnmental
Badan Sar Nasional

National Search and Rescue Agency
Ministry of Communication

10 - 30

SMC as coordinating body for the Land Search and Rescue Unit, Air
Search and Rescue Unit and Ship’s Search and Rescue Unit

Badan Sar Nasional
National Search and Rescue Agency
Ministry of Communication

1 - 4 hours
existing arrangement for priority air transport 1o the Disaster Zone
immediate
14 days: accommodation
food

radio communications
no UANSpon capacity

Direciory of Intemaucnal Search and Rescue Teams
Reperioire des Equipes [niemazonales de Recherche =t de Saaveuge

Guz de Equipos Intcrnacionales de Busqueda y Rescate

33



Office of the United Nations Disaster Rellef Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

INDONESIA (contd.)

SEARCH COMPONENT:

RESCUE COMPONENT:
Light rescue equipment:

Heavy lifting equipment:

Pulling equipment:

Cutting equipment:

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT:

MEDICAL.:

DISASTERS IN WHICH TEAM
HAS BEEN ACTIVE:

No information supplied

no ultrasonic detectors

no fibre-optic detectors

no thermal-imaging detectors
no search dogs

hydraualically-operated equipment

airbags

no heavy-duty jacks

winches

disc-cutters

no pneumatic chisels

ne gas cutters

portable generawors and associated lighting equipment
trauma management capability

although: the team does not include qualified paramedics or qualified
physicians, these will be provided by the EMC Unit

Note: The National Search and Rescue Agency of Indonesia (BASARNAS) stated that it was
authorized to utilize any SAR forces available in Indonesa, including the Armed Forces.

34

i Dhrectory of Intemational Search and Rescue Teams
Répertoire der Equipes Intemanonales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
Guia de Equipos Intcmacionales de Buisqueda y Rescatz



Office of the United Nations Disaster Relief Co-ordinater (UNDRO)

ITALY

NAME OF TEAM:

Address:

Telephone:
Telefax:

Telex:

Contact person(s):

24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT:

TYPE:
GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
RESPONSIBLE:
COMPOSITION:
Number of personnel:

Structure:

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT:

Response authorized by:

Response following alert

Transport

Deployment upon arrival:

SELF-SUFFICIENCY:

OPERATIONAL TEAM

Via Ulpiano 11

00193 ROME

Italy

+ 39 6/51 82 65, 51 82 66, 51 82 67, 51 82 68
+ 39 6/51 83 60, 87 55 31

613675, 612481 PROCIV I

Duty Official, Operations Room

as above

governmental

Presidenza del Consiglic der Minustri, Dipartimento della Protezione
Civile

50 - 100

Team leader

4 Firefighting squads: 5 men per squad (20 persons)

Medical Section: 3 doctors, 8 qualified paramedics {11 persons)
TLC Section (Communications) i

Search Dog Units: 10 dog handlers, 10 search dogs

Presidenza del Consiglio dei Ministri, Dipartimento deila Protezione
Civile

8 - 12 hours

exisung arreagement for priority ar transport to the disaster zone by
military aircraft requested from the Defence Mimstry

immediate (4 - 6 hours after arrival}

14 days: accommodation
food
Uansport capacity
radio communications

Dhrectory of Intemanonal Search and Rescuc Teams
Répenoue des Equipes Intemanonales de Recherche e de Sauvetage
Guia de Equipos Intemacionales de Busqueda y Rescate

35



OfMce of the United Nutioas Disaster Reliel Co-opdinzior UNTIRO)

ITALY (contd.)

SEARCH COMPONENT:

RESCUE COMPONENT:

Light rescue equipment:

Beavy lifting equipment:

Pulling equipment:

Cutting equipment:

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT:

MEDICAL:

DISASTERS IN WHICH TEAM
HAS BEEN ACTIVE:

10 search dogs

geophones
no ulirasonic detectors

no fibre-opiic detectors
no thermal-imaging detectors

6 sets hydraulically-operated equipment (1 set for each squad and two
sets in reserve; each set consists of equipment of various types)

6 sets airbags (1 set for each squad and two sets in reserve; each set
contains bags of various sizes)
2 heavy-duty jacks

2 winches

4 disc-cutters

3 pneumatic chisels

2 gas culters

6 portable generators and associated lighting equipment
qualified paramedics

qualified doctors ,

trauma management capability

Mexico (carthquake): 9 September 1985 (10 days)
search and rescue: 2 doctors; 5 firemen; 6 search dogs; experts

Ei Salvador (earthquake): 10 October 1986 (7 days)
search and rescue: 2 doctors; 15 firemen; 8 search dogs; experts

Armenia (earthquake): 7 December 1988 (10 days)
search and rescue: 3 doctors; 22 firemen; 18 search dogs; experts

36

Directory of Intemational Search and Rescue Teams
Répertoire des Equipes [nizmadonales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
Guia de¢ Equpos Internacionales de Busqueda y Rascate



OfMex of the United Nations Dissster Reliel Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

JAPAN

NAME OF TEAM:

Address:

Telephone:
Telefax:
Telex:
Contact Person(s):
24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT:
TYPE:
GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
RESPONSIBLE:
COMPOSITION:
Number of personnel:

Strucrure:

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT.
Response authorized by:
Response following alest:

Transport:

Deployment upon arrival:

JAPAN DISASTER RELIEF TEAM (JDR)

Japan Inemational Co-gperation Agency (JICA)
P.O. Boz 216

Shinjuku Mitsui Building

1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku, 2-chome,

Shinjuku-iu

TOKYO 163

Japan

+ BI 3/3346-5225

+ B1 3/3346-5400

JICAHDQ A (or B) 122271

Director of Disaster Relief Division (Mr. Ono)
Sub-Director of Disaster Relief Division (Mr. Kakei}
as above

governmental

Japan International Co-operation Agency (JICA), Disaster Relief
Division, Medical Co-operanon Department

30-50

The Search and Rescue ‘Team is separate from the Medical Team
which is composed of 12 persons. Where the need arises, however,

both Teams are despatched together.
The Medical Team is composed of three medical doctors (with rauma

management capacity) six nurses and three paramedics (co-ordinators).

JICA, Disaster Relief Division
dependent on commercial airtine schedules

no existing arrangement for priority air ransport to Disaster Zone;
transport will take place by commercial airhne

dependent on the result of discussions with the Government of the
affecied country

Drrectory of Intenational Search and Rescue Teams
Répenoirm des Eq[;zpes Intemanonales de Recherche et de Sauvelage

Guia de Equipos

temacionales de Biisqueda y Rescate

37



Office of the TUnited Nations IHasster Rellef Co-ordinstor (UNDRO)

JAPAN (contd)

SELF-SUFFICIENCY:;

SEARCH COMPONENT:

RESCUE COMPONENT:
Light rescue equipment:

Heavy lifting equipment:

Puiling equipment:

Cutting equipment:

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT:

MEDICAL:

DISASTERS IN WHICH TEAM
HAS BEEN ACTIVE:

14 days: accommodation
food

no {ransporn capacity
no radio communications

1 uitrasonic detector

2 fibre-optic detectors

1 thermal-imaging detector
infrared goggles

no search dogs

4 hydraufically-operated units

airbags (2 units of & pieces)
no heavy-duty jacks

2 winches

6 disc-cutters

3 pneumatic chisels
1 gas cutter

6 hammer drills

4 chain saws

6 portable generators and associated lighting equipment
qualified paramedics

qualified doctors
trauma management capability

E!l Salvadar: 10 October 1986 (11 - 20 October)
9 rescue workers participated in search and rescue work

Tran: 21 June 1990 (22 June - 2 July)
12 rescue workers participated in search and rescue work

Philippines: 16 July 1990 (18 - 26 July)
22 rescue workers participated in search and rescue work

Bangladesh: 29 April 1991 (15 May - 6 June 1951)
43 rescue workers participated in provision of relief itemns io cyclone vicums

38

Dhrectory of Intemational Search and Rescus Teams
Répentoire des Equipes Inlemanonales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
Guia de Equrpos Iniemacicnales e Bisqueda y Rescate



Office of the United Nations Disaster Ralief Co-ordinator (LNDRO)

POLAND

NAME OF TEAM:

Address:

Telephone:
Contact person(s):

24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT:

TYPE:
ASSOCIATED WITH:
COMPOSITION:

Number of personnek

Stuctuore:

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT:
Response authorized by:
Response following alert:

Transport

Deployment upon arrival:

SELF-SUFFICIENCY:

SEARCH COMPONENT:

RESCUE COMPONENT"

Light rescue equipment:

SPECIAL RESCUE CENTER
Mickiewicza 12

81-832 SOPOT

Poland

+ 48 58/51 11 22

Mr, Krzysztof Polus

as above
non-governmental

Polish Red Cross

10 - 30

Headguarters: Medical Rescue Team
Technical Rescue Team
Sea Rescue Team

Polish Red Cross
8 - 12 hours

no existing arrangement for pnority air transport to the disaster zone;
transport by commercial ransport

immediate

14 days: accommodation
food
radio commumecanons

NQ ranspart capacity

no ultrasonic detectors

no fibre-cpuc detectors

nio thermal-imaging detectors
na search dogs

ne hydranlically-cperated umits

Dureciery of Interaucnal Search and Rescue Teams
« =1-wrtoire des Equipes Intemanonales de Recherche et de Sauvenage

Luia de Equipos Intenacionales de Bilsqueda y Rescate

39



Office of the United Nations Disaster Reliel Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

POLAND (cond.)
Heavy lifting equipment: no airbags
no heavy-duty jacks
Pulling equipment: noQ winches
Cutung equipment no disc-cuiers
no pnewmatic chisels
no gas cutters
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT: no poriable generators and associated lighting equipment
Note: The team has an agresment with the specially qualified Fire
Brigade from Gdansk Shipyard concerning the use of their specal
equipment.
MEDICAL: qualified paramedics
qualified doctors

no rauma management capability

DISASTERS IN WHICH TEAM
HAS BEEN ACTIVE:

Note; The Team was established in October 1990. It has been under permanent training. It has
taken part in special courses on mountain rescue, sea and technical rescue. To date the Team has

had no opportunity to take part in rescue action.

Dhrectory of Intemationat Search and Rescue Teams
Repertowre des Equipes Intemanenales de Recherche et de Sauveiage
40 Guia de Equipos Intemacionales de Buisqueda y Rescate



Office of the United Nations Disaster Relief Co-ordirator (UNDROY

SINGAPORE
NAME OF TEAM:

Address:

Telephone:
Telefax:
Contact person(s):

24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT:

TYPE:

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
RESPONSIBLE:

COMPOSITION:
Number of personnel:

Structure:

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT:
Response authonzed by:
Response following alert:
Transporu
Deployment upon arnival:

SELF-SUFFICIENCY:

DISASTER ASSISTANCE AND RESCUE TEAM (DART)

1500 Bendemeer Road
SINGAPORE 1233

Singapore
+ 65/280 0000
+ 65/284 2048

Commissioner of Civil Defence

as above

governmental

Ministry of Home Affairs, Singapore Joint Civil Defence Forces

30-50

Headquarters: Commander, 2 Deputy Commanders, 2 Civil Defence
Rescue Engineers/Safety Officers, Liaison Officer, Communications
Officer, Communications NCO, RunnerfCameraman, Heavy Plant

Operator (10 persons)

2 Rescue Sections: each with 2 Rescue Teams of 4 persons (13

persans).
Medicai Team: Doctor, 2 Registered Nurses, Medical Orderly (4

persons}
Services Team; Logistics Officer, Technical Officer,

Technician/Mechanic, Storeman (4 persons)

Ministry of Home Affairs, Smgapore Joint Civil Defence Forces
8 - 12 hours

existing arrangsmen: for prionty air transport to the disaster zone
immediate

14 days: accommodation
food
transport capacity
radio communications

Directory of Intemnanonal Search and Rescue Teams
Repercire des Equipes Intemationales de Recherche et de Sauvelage
Guia de Equipos Inwemacionales de Bisqueda y Rescate

41



Offlee of the United Natlons Disaster Retief Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

SINGAPORE (contd.)
SEARCH COMPONENT:

RESCUE COMPONENT:
Light rescue equipment:

Heavy lifting equipment;
Pulling equipment:

Cutting equipment:

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT:

MEDICAL:

DISASTERS IN WHICH TEAM
HAS BEEN ACTIVE:

1 ultrasonic detector

1 thermal-imaging detector

1 electrical visual detecting device
ro fibre-optic detectors

no search dogs

2 hydraulic cutter/spreaders

2 airbags
6 heavy-duty jacks

2 lifting and pulling units (winches)

2 disc-cutters (power saws)
2 portable breakers (preumatic chisels)
Eas cutters

2 portable generators and associated lighting equipment

qualified paramedics (including 2 registered nurses at intermediate
paramedic level)

1 qualified doctor

tranma management capability (basic trauma life-support care
capability)

Baguio City, Philippines (earthquake): 16 July 1990 (10 days)
36 persons: headquarters; search and rescus teams; medical care; services support

Drrectery of Intematianal Search and Rescae Teams
Répertoire des Equipes Interationales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
42 Guia de Equipas Internacionales de Bisqueda y Rescatz



Office of the United Nations Disaster Rellel Co-ordinator (LNDRO)

SWEDEN
NAME OF TEAM: SWEDISH RESCUE TEAM
Address: Riddmingsverket
Karolinen
S - 651 80 KARLSTAD
Sweden
Telephone: + 46 54/103 000 (ask for National Rescue Services Board)
Telefax: + 46 54/102 889
Telex: 66197 SRV §
Contact person(s): Mr. Ulf Boghammar
24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT: S0S-Centralen Stockholm
Address: Box 15113
S - 104 65 STOCKHOLM
Sweden
Telephone: + 46 8/500 00
Telefax: + 46 §/6417846
Telex: 12767 SOSABAB §
Contact person(s): Official in charge, National Rescue Services Board
TYPE: governmental
GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
RESPONSIBLE: Department of Defence
COMPOSITION:
Number of personnel: 1 - 100 (as required}
Structure: The Swedish Team will be structured according to the type of accident

using standardized units from Swedish res¢ue organizauons, The
following example is for a team searching for trapped persons with
light rescue equipment and a munimum of medical resources.

1 Commander
1 Operative commander; 2 rescue men (officers); doctor; radio

operator; 3 interpreters; 2 staff officers

Drrectory of Intemanional Search and Rescue Teams
Répenotre des Equipes Intemauonales de Recherche et de Sauvatage

Guia de Equipos Intemacionales de Bésqueda y Rescate 43



Dffice of the United Nations Dk Rellef Co-ordl. {NDRO)

SWEDEN (contd.}

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT:
Response authonzed by:
Respense following alert:
Transport:

Deployment upon arrivail:

SELF-SUFFICIENCY:

SEARCH COMPONENT:

RESCUE COMPONENT:
Light rescue equipment:

Heavy lifting equipment:

Pulling equipment:

Cutting equipment:

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT:

MEDICAL:

4 Rescue Groups each with:
1 group commander; 4 rescue men; 2 nurses; 3 dog handlers with 3
search dogs

Camp Commander: 4 persons

Department of Foreign Affairs

8 - 12 hours

existing arrangement for priority air ransport to Disaster Zone
immediate

14 days: accommodation
food
radio communications
transport capacity (only in Nordic area}

search dogs (18 within 8 - 12 hours; 50 within 3 - 5 days)
no ultrasonic detectors

no fibre-optic detectors

no thermal-imaging detectors

no hydraulically-operated equipment

heavy-duty jacks (quantity as required)
hoisting pmiley {quantity as required}
no airbags

no winches

disc-cutters (quantity as required)

poenmatic chusels (quantity as required)

gas cutters (quantity as required)

heavy bering machines (quantity as required)

portable generators and associaicd lighting equipment (guantity as
required)

propane searchlights (quantity as required)

qualified paramedics

qualified physicians
traura managemeni capability

Threctory of Intemational Search and Rescue Teams
Répertoire des Equipes Intermauonales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
Guia d= Equpos [nemacionales de Busquedz y Rescate



Office of the United Nations Disaster Rellef Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

SWEDEN (contd.)

DISASTERS IN WHICH TEAM
HAS BEEN ACTIVE:

Ammenia: December 1988 (10 days)

Commander; operauve commander; chief of staff; materials unit commander; 4 rescue group
leaders; 11 firemen; 16 dog handlers with 16 search dogs; doctor; nurse; radio operator; 4
interpreters; 9 instructors (51 persons)

Drrectory of International Search and Rescue Teams
chennu'e des Equipes Intzmationales de Recherche et de Sauvemge
Guia de Equipos Intemacionales de Bdsqueda y Rescate

45



Office of the United Nallons Disaster Relief Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

SWITZERLAND
NAME OF TEAM:

Address:

Telephone:
Telefax:

Telex:

Cable:

Contact person(s):

24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT:

TYPE:

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
RESPONSIBLE:

COMPOSITION:

Number of personnel:

Structure:

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT:

Response authorized by:

Response following alert:
Transport

Deployment upon arrival:

SWISS DISASTER RELIEF UNIT
Schweizensches Katastrophenhilfekorps
Eigerstrasse 71

3033 BERN

Switzerland

+41 31/61 31 24

+4131/613311

911821 SKH-CH

AFFETRA BERN

Mr. Charles Raedersdorf

as above
governmental

Eidg. Departermment fiir Answirtige Angelegenheiten, Schweiz.
Katastrophenhilfekorps (Corps Suisse de Secomrs)

1,400 persons available on roster; information provided only for
medical team

Meadical team: 286 members

11 anaesthetsts; 37 medical doctors; 2 opthakmologists; 23 surgeons; 7

midwives; 14 paediatricrans; 101 nurses; 17 laboratory techrnicians; 10
operating room nurses; 2 psychiatrists; 3 doctors of tropical medicine

Eidg. Departement filr Avswéruge Angelegenheiten, Schweiz,
Katastrophenhilfekorps (Corps Suisse de Secours)

4 - 8 hours
existing arrangement for priority air wansport 1o Disaster Zone

immediate

SELF-SUFFICIENCY: 14 days: accommodanon
food
transport capacity
radio communications
Ditectory of Internaucnal Search and Rescue Teams
Répenowre des Equipes Internationales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
46 Guia de Equpos Intemacionales de Basqueda y Rescate



Office of the United Nations Disaster Reiled Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

SWITZERLAND (contd)

SEARCH COMPCNENT:

RESCUE COMPONENT:
Light rescue equipment:

Heavy lifting equipment:
Puiling equipment:

Cuuing equipment;

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT:

MEDICAL:

DISASTERS IN WHICH TEAM
HAS BEEN ACTIVE:

4 ultrasonic detectors

1 fibre-opuc detector

30 - 50 search dogs

no thermal-imaging detectors

4 hydraolically-operated umts

4 airbags
no heavy-duty jacks

4 winches
8 disc-cutters

6 pneumatic chisels
1o gas cutters

8 portable generators and associated lighting equipment

qualified doctors
qualified paramedics
trauma management capability

The SAR Unit has been active in every major disaster during the last two to three years meluding,

for example:

Ethiopia: provision of food
Bangladesh: provision of food, shelters and assistance with communications

Balgaria: provision of food and medical equipment

Iraq: assistance to Kurds
Iran: assistance to Kurds

Mozambique: building of schools, provision of food
Namibia: provision of medical supplies to bushmen
Panama: assistance following earthquake

Costa Rica: assistance following earthquake
Romania: provision of food and medical equipment

Directory of International Search and Rescue Teams
Réperioire des Equipes Intemauonales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
Guiz de Equipos Intemacionales de Bisqueda y Rescate

47



OMMce of the United Natlons Disaster Rellef Co-ordinaior (UNDRO)

TURKEY

NAME OF TEAM:

Address:

Telephone:
Telefax:
Contact person(s):

24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT:

TYPE:

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
RESPONSIBLE:

COMPOSTITION:
Number of personnel:

Stucture;

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT:
Respanse authorized by:
Response followmng alert:
Transport
Deployment upon arrival:

SELF-SUFFICIENCY:

SEARCH COMPONENT-

CIVIL DEFENCE UNIT
Istanbul Yola 10

ANKARA

Turkey

+ 90 4/336 09 80 (4 lines), 336 57 93
+90 4/346 31 49

Commander Erdogan Baykurt

as above

governmental

Ministry of Interior, Civil Defence Unit

1-340

Headquarters (27 persons)

Rescue Service (115 persons)

First Aid Ambulance Service {57 persons)
Welfare Service (81 persons)

Fire Response Service (60 persons)

Ministry of Interior, Civil Defence Unit

1 - 4 hours

existing arrangement for priority air ransport to the Disaster Zone
immediate

14 days: accommodation
focd
transport capacity
radio communications

ultrascnic detectors

no fibre-cpuc detectors

no thermal-imaging detectors
no search dogs

48

Chrectory of Intemational Search and Rescus Teams
Répenawre des Equipes Internancnales de Recherche et de Sauvetaps
Guia de Equpos Intemacionales de Bisqueda y Rescate



OfMice of the United Nations Disaster Rellel Co-ordinator (UNDRG)

TURKEY (contd.)
RESCUE COMPONENT:
Light rescue equipment:

Heavy lifting equipment:

Pulling equipment:

Cuiting equipment:

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT:

MEDICAL:

DISASTERS IN WHICH TEAM
HAS BEEN ACTIVE:

3 hydraulically-operated units

3 airbags
no heavy-duty jacks

pulling equipment on truck
portable pulting equipment for light rescue
no wimches

disc-cutters (as required)
pneumatic chisels (as required)
gas cuners (as required)

5 KW and above portable generators and associzted lighting equipment
11 KW generators supported by the rescue vehicle

no paramedics
no qualified doctors
no rauma management capability

Erzurum and Kars Provinces, Turkey {earthquake): 30 October 1983 (11 days)

Kamak District, Ankara (flood): 13 June 1988 (39 days)
Number participating in team not specified; help was provided with rescue, first aid, freeing trapped
persons, and food and bedding was supplied to victims

Direciory of Intemational Search and Rescue Teams
Répcrtom: des Equipes Imematonales de Recherche et de Sauveuage

Guia de Equipos Intemacicnales de Biisqueda y Rescate

49



Office of the United Natlons Disaster Relief Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

UNITED KINGDOM

NAME OF TEAM:

Address:

Telephone:

Telefax:

Telex:

Contact person(s):

24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT:

TYPE:

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
RESPONSIELE:

COMPOSITICON:

Number of personnel:

Stucture:

UK FIRE SERVICE SEARCH AND RESCUE TEAM

Overseas Development Administration
94 Victoria Street

LONDON SWIE 5L

England

+ 44 71917 0470
+ 44 71/270 3350 (Monday - Friday: 18.30 - 09.00, Saturday and
Sunday: 24 hours)

+ 44 71917 0502

263907 ODMLDNG
297711 PRDRMEG (Monday - Friday: 18.30 - 09.00, Saturday and
Sunday: 24 honrs)

Mz, PJ. Burton

as above

governmental

Home Office

Fire and Emergency Planning Department
LONDON SWIH 9AT

England

10 - 30

This response relates to the opomum size of team which can be placed
1 the disaster zone in minimume time. There is however a potentiai of
over 300 personnel addinonally available.

Co-ordinating Officer: Her Majesty’s Fire Service Inspector (FIMI)
Co-ordinating Team (Communications, Administration, Resources):
Siaff Officers

On-Site Teams (Rescue, Casualty Locanon, Medical Service): Team
Leader, Team Members

The composition of the compleie team would be determined according
10 the scale and type of disaster. the exient of assistance required by
the host country and the equipment required o be utilized in the
disaster area

50

Drrectory of Intemauenal Search and Rescue Teams
Répenore des Equipes Intemanenales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
Guia de Equpos Intemacionales de Bisqueda y Rescate



Office of the Uniled Nations Disaster Relief Co-ordinztar (UNDRO)

UNITED KINGDOM (contd.)

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT:

Response authorized by:

Response following alert:

Transport:

Deployment upon artival:

SELF-SUFFICIENCY:

SEARCH COMPONENT:

RESCUE COMPONENT:
Light rescue equipment:

Heavy lifting equipment:

Pulling equipment:

Cutiing equipment:

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT:

MEDICAL:

Home Office

Fire and Emergency Planning Department
LONDON SW1H 9AT

England

4 - 8 hours

no existing arrangement for priority air ransport; the team, when
forming part of an official Government response, would rely on
arrangements made on their behalf by the Overseas Development
Administration

immediate

14 days: accommodation
food
radic communications

RO transport capacity

8 ultrasomc detectors

2 fibre-gptic detectors

20 thermal-imaging detectors
no search dogs

40 hydraulically-operated units

40 airbags (made up of both high pressure and low pressure air bags
ranging in capacity from 16 - 40 tonnes. All are capabie of being
operated by portable compressors which form part of the st}

15 heavy-duty jacks

30 winches

10 disc-cutters
10 pneumatic chisels
10 gas cutters

20 portable generators and associated lighting equipment
qualified paramedics

qualified doctors
trauma management capability

Drrectory of Internauonal Search and Rescue Teams
Répertoire des Equipes Imtemancnales de Recherche et de Sauvelage

Guia de Equipos

lemacicnales de Bisqueda y Rescaie



Office of the Uniced Natioos Dissster Rellef Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

UNITED KINGDOM (contd)

DISASTERS IN WHICH TEAM
HAS BEEN ACTIVE:

Mexico (earthquake): September 1985 (20 days)
3 London Fire Brigade; 1 HMI
command and control; search and rescue; casualty location

El Saivador (earthquake): October 1986 (12 days)
6 London Fire Brigade: 1 HMI
command and control; search and rescue; casualty locanon

Armenia (earthquake): December 1988 (15 days)
3 London Fire Brigade; 1 HMI
command and control; search and rescue; casualty location -

Zesbrgge (ferry capsize). March 1987 (24 houwrs)
ZOLEB personnel
provision of cutting equipment and specialist rescue teams

Piper Alpha (oil rig fire): July 1987 (4 days)
6 Grampian Fire Brigade
firefighting advice; incident scene survey

Ocean Odyssey (oil rig fire): October 1987 (5 days)
10 Grampian Fire Brigade
firefighting and rescue

Ttaly (earthquake); December 1980 (12 days)
7 Lancs. Fire Brigade
logistical support - emergency accommodation; operational support

Armenia (earthquake): December 1988 (14 days)
23 Lancs. Fire Brigade
operahon support; support to survivors

Armenia (earthquake): June 1990 (12 days)
12 Lancs. Fire Brigade
post-irauma support (¢ Survivors

Zeebmgge (ferry capsize): March 1987
Kent Fire Bnigade
location of trapped persons

Armema (earthquake); Deczmber 1988 (7 days)
19 Kent Fire Brigade personnel
location of trapped persons

Dhrectory of Intzmauonal Search and Rescue Teams
Répentoire des Equipes Internatuonales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
52 Guia de Equipos Intzmacionales de Bisqueda y Rescate



Oifice of the United Nalions Disaster Reliel Co-ordinalor (UNDRO}

UNITED KINGDOM (conid.)
NAME OF TEAM:

Address:

Telephone:
Telefax:

Telex:

Contact person(s):

24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT:

TYPE:

ASSOCIATED WITH:

COMPOSITION:
Number of personnel:

Stucture:

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT:
Respense authorized by:
Respense followmg alert:
Transport:

Deployment upon arrival:

INTERNATIONAL RESCUE CORPS (GB)

140 Oxford Road
MARLOW-ON-THAMES SL7 2NT

Buckinghamshire
England

+ 44 628/890 500
+ 44 628/390 900
847766 IRCUK G

Mr. Temry Price

as above
non-govemmental

International Rescue Corps

30-30

The team is stctured with an overall team leader but operates a very
flexible sub structure, in that it can be split as local circumstances
require or dictate into sub-teams or groups. The team also has the
ability to operate its own satellite communications network. It is
structured o operate advance reconnaissance in difficult disaster arcas.
Each sub-team is also iotaily self contzined. Each team member has
skills which relate to the anticipated disaster environment.

All team members are fully trained in search and rescue medical
training 10 paramedic standard, with knowledge of triage and casualty
trauma and handling.

International Rescue Corps
4 - 9 hours
existing arrangemient for priority air transport to the Disaster Zone

immediate

Dhrectory of Intemnational Searck and Rescue Teams
Répenaoire des Equpes Intemationales de Recherche et de Sauvetage

Guia de Equipos Internacionales de Busqueda y Rescate

53



Office of the United Natiory Disaster Reifef Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NAME OF TEAM:

Address:

Telephone:
Telefax:
Telex:
Contact person(s):
24-HOUR EMERGENCY
CONTACT POINT:
Telephone:

Contact person(s):

TYPE:

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
RESPONSIBLE:

COMPOSITION:
Number of personnel:

Structure:

DISASTER ASSISTANCE RESPONSE TEAM (DART)
U.S. Department of Stare,

AID/OFDA, Room 1262-A, NS

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20523

UsA

+ 1 202/647-5916

+ 1 202/647-5269

710 822 1975 FDCC WSH

Mr. Pete Bradford

+ 1 202/647-1512
OFDA Duty Officer

governmental

U.S. Agency for Intemational Development (AID) Office of U.5.
Foreign Disaster Assistance (OFDA)

1 - 100 as reqnired

Team Manager; Information Officer; Logstics Coordinator; Operation
Coordinator; Planning Coordinator; for the Coordination of a Three-
level response system:

Level One (12-hour operation} 20 persons

SAR Sector Supervisor; Technical Specialist; 2 SAR Group Leaders; 4
Dog Handlers with Rescue Dogs; 8 Rescue Specialists; 2 Doctors; 2
Paramedics;

Levet Two (24-hour operation)} 38 persons

SAR. Sector Supervisor; Search Unit Leader; 6 Dog Handlers with 6
Rescue Dogs: Rescue Unit Leader; 4 Rescue Group Leaders; 16
Rescue Specialists; Technical Unit Leader; Hazardous Material
Specialist; Structural Specialist; 2 Doctors; 4 Paramedics

56

Chrectery of Intematonal Search and Rescue Teams
Répenote des Equpes [niematonales de Recherchs 1 de Sauvelage
Guia de Equipos Inicmacionales de Biisqueda y Rescate



Office of the United Nallons Disaster Relief Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (contd)

Level Three (Prolonged sustained operation: 5-7 day operation penod)
56 persons

SAR Sector Supervisor; 2 Search Unit Leaders; 8 dog handlers with 8
Rescue Dogs; 2 Rescue Unit Leaders; 4 Rescue Group Leaders; 24
Rescue Specialists; 2 Technical Unit Leaders; 2 Hazardous Material
Specialists; Heavy Rigging Specialist; Structural Specialist; Technical
Information Specialist; 2 Doctors (Medical Unit Leaders); 6
Paramedics

RESPONSE AND DEPLOYMENT:

Response authorized by: U.S. Agency for International Development (AID) Office of U.S.
Foreign Disaster Assistance (OFDA)

Response following alertt: 1 - 4 hows
Transport: rapid military airlift

Deployment upon amivalk  immediate

SELF-SUFFICIENCY: 10 days: accommodation
food
radio communications (hand-held radios - UHF, repeaters,
sazellite station - portable with FAX capability)
RO bransport capacity

SEARCH COMPONENT: 2 ultrasonic detectors
2 fibre-optic detectors
search dogs (Level I: 4 dogs, Level II: 6 dogs, Level I § dogs)
no thermal-imaging detectors

RESCUE COMPONENT:

Light rescue equiprment 2 power units, hydrautically operated, regular/unleaded gasofine-
driven, (Hurst) 4 cycle
6 rams, hydraulically operated, Hurst

Heavy lifting equipmens: 20 airbags, Kevlar, Max:force
4 jacks, hydraulic, 20 1on, Shortie series, low profile

Fulling equipment: 1 winch, gas-powerzad, multi-cable

Cuiting equipment: § heavy-duty saws
1 pneumatic chisel
2 saws, chatl, 16 inch, gasohine powered, 2 cycle, direct drive (Siihl
or equivalent)
1 curter, rebar, electric. maximum cutting capacity ! inch
RO gas cutlers

Dhrectory of Internaucnal Search and Rescue Teams
Répertoire des Equipes Internatonales de Recherthe et de Sauvetage
Guia de Equipos Intemacionales de Bisquedz y Rescate

57



Office of the Uniled Nations Disaster Relief Co-opdinator (UNDRO)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (contd.)

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT: 3 pormble generators, electric, regularimleaded gasoline driven, 4

cycle, 5§ KW, 5000 Wart
3 ponable generators, electric, regular/funleaded gasoline driven, 4
cycle, 3 KW, 3000 Wart

MEDICAL: qualified parzmedics

qualified physicians

traumz management capability

[Note: a medical cache, including equipment, supplies and drugs will
accompany the medical team}

DISASTERS IN WHICH TEAM
HAS BEEN ACTIVE:

Mexico: September 1985 (2 weeks);
5 rescue, 17 search dog handlers (with 13 search dogs), demolition experts

El Salvador: October 1986 (2 weeks)
5 rescue, 4 search dogs handlers (with 4 search dogs), 2 co-ordinators, I team leader

Armenia: December 1989 (2 weeks)

19 rescue, 8 search dog handlers {with § search dogs), 1 shelter specialist, 9 medical doctors (6
trauma physicians), 2 communications specialists

Philippmes: July 19906 (8 days)

16 search and rescus (with 4 search dogs), 4 medical doctors, 1 communications specialist, 1
planning /logistics co-ordinator, 1 consular affzirs representative, 1 team leader

NOTE: Immediately upon arrival at Reception Centre (airport), U.S. DART team will need to have
the following rescurces made available Dy the affected country

1. Fuel for gasoline-driven ¢quipment

2. Medical oxygen

3. Ground transportabon

4. CO, for Seif-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCAB) until the team’s portable compressor is set
up

5. Local maps
6. Local liaisen person o accompany eaim
7. Siation briefing

8. Work assignment, if possible

58

Prrectory of [ntematdonal Search and Rescue Teams
Répertoire des Equipes Intemanonales de Recherche et de Sauvelage
Guia de Equipos Intemacionales de Busqueda y Rescate



OMice of the United Natlons Disaster Rellef Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

SEARCH AND RESCUE TERMINOLOGY

English/French/Spanish

24-hour emergency conlact point contact durgence 24 heures sur 24 serviae continuo de én de 3
abrasive wheels menles abrasives medss abrasivas
accommodation logement alojamiento
air hammers maneaty, poeumatques manillod ncumiticos
zirbags sacs gonflables bolzas inflables
associated Lghung equipment maténel 9 éclarage comespondent equipo conexo al equpo de alumbrado
country pays pait
cumng equipment outils de coupe herramicntas cortantes
disc-cunters trongonneuses & disques miquinas de cortar de disco
fibre-opne detectors détectears 3 fibres optiques deteciores de fibras Spricas
food alimentation alimentos
gus cutters appareils d'oxycoupage miguinas de oxicorte
govemment department munisnetre, service mmistesiel, admmstmbon dependencia pubcrnamental;
governmental team équipe gouvemementale equipo gubemamental
hesvy lifting equupment marérie]l de levage Jourd equipo de cargas pesadas
heavy-dury jacks vérms § grande paissance galod parx grandes pesos
bydraalicaily-operated equipment sppareils A commande hydraulique equipo de funcicnkmicnio bidrinlico
light resene equipment maifne] de sauvetage 1éger equipo de rescate ligero
lighting equipment matériel d'éclirage equipo de alunbrado
medical assistance médical perscnal médico
non-governmental teatm £quipe nen gouvemementale equipa 0o gebemamental
non-governmental organization orpamisancn hon gouvemementale organizacitn no gubemnamental
pneamanc drills Maisaux piquears taladms nesmiticos
pnoumatic chisels engins pneumatiques cinreles neumiticos
portable gencrators groupes &ectrogénes portables generadores portitiles
priotdiLy sr transport transpon aérien protitaire trnsporte aéres priariiario
pulling equipment maténe] de raction equipo de trccafn
quabified dociors médeans qualifiés médicos debidements preparados
qualified paramedics personnel paramédical qualifié personal paramédico especializado
radto communicaticns commumeancns radio comumicaciones por radic
rescue componerit volet "sauvetage” ciemento de rescale
response and deployment mobilisation: &t mise ea place capacidad de respaesta y despl
search dogs cluens de recherche petres Tastreadores
search componeny volet "recherche” elemento de bisqueda
self-sufficiency antonomis autosuficiencia
thermal-imaging detecion insguments d'imagerie thenmique detectores de imsgen térruca
transport capacity moyens de lransport medios de transporte
trapped person locaters moyens de dézecnion des personnes bloguées ou
ensevelics detectores de persanas atrapadas

trauma management capability tervice de traumaologe capacided para el t to de traumatismos
nitrascruc deteciors détecteurs & ultrasons deteciores nltrasdmicos
winches treuils cabnas

Drrectory of Intemanonal Search and Rescue Teams

Répertotre des Equipes Intemanonales de Recherche et de Sauvetage

Guia de Equpos

temacionales de Busqueda y Rescate

59



Office of the United Nations Disaster Relief Co-ordinator {UNDROQ)

TERMINOLOGIE DE RECHERCHE ET DE SAUYETAGE

alimentation

appareils d'oxycoupage

apparcils i commands hydraulique

asqstance médical

autonomie

chiens de recherche

comact d'nrgence 24 heures sur 24

déecteurs 1 nltrssons

détecteurs i Sbres opugues

cugIns pusumatiques

équipe gouvemementale

équipe now gouvemementale

groupes &lectropines portables

instruments d’ipagerie themuque

logement

marteagx prexmatiques

mMafeagx piquenrs

masric] d*éclairage

matériel d'éclairage correspondent

matériel de levage foard

matériel de sauvetage Ieger

maténiel dz traction

médecins qualifiés

menles abrasives

ministire, servies mimsteriel,

admmnisnration

mobilisation &t mise en place

moyens de détecton des perscnnes
bloquées ou ensevelies

moyens de transport

organisation non gouvemementals

outils de coupe

PRYs

personnel paramédical qualifié

sacs gonflables

service de twaumatologe

temsport aénen proniare

tremis

rongonmenses i disques

type d’équipe

vénns & grande puissance

volet "recherche”

voler "squverage”

francais/espagnol/anglais

aluuentos

miqunas de oxicons

equipo de funcionamente hidriulico
perxmal médico

antosaficiencia

petros rastreadores

comunicacionss por radie

servicie continue de atencin de emergencias
detectores altrasdaices

detectores de fibras épticas

equipo gubemameatal

equipo no gubernamenta]
generadores portitiles

deteciores de magen témica
alojamiento

martilior peumiticos

taladros peumiticos

equipo de alumbrado

equipo conexo 4l equipe de atumbrado
equipo de targas pesadas

equipo de rescate ligero

equipo de tracouin

médicos debidamente preparados
ruedas abrasivas

dependenma gubemamental
capacidad de respucsta y desplazamiento

detecionet de personas atrapadas
medios de ransporie

organizacién no gubemamental
herraricnlas cortantes

pais

perscnal paramédico especializado
bolsas mflables

capacidad para el tratamento de tumantismos
transporle #Ereo priontanc
cabnas

miqunas de cortar de disco

upo de equipo

gatos para grandes pesos
elemento de bisqueda

elemenio de rescate

food

gas auuers
hydraatically-operated equipment
medicat

seif-suffidency

search dogs

radio commimcations
24-hour emergency confact point
ultrasonic detectors
fibre-optic detectors
pocomsnc chisels
govemmemsl ey
noa-governmental team
poriahle genierators
themal-imaging detectors
accommodation

air hammers

pocumatic drills

associued lighnng equipment
heavy lifting cqmpenent

light rescuc equpment
pulting equipment

qualified doctors

abrasive wheels

govermaent deparment
response and deployment

trapped person [ocaters
transport capacity
non-governmental organization
cutiing equipment

coomty

qualified paramedics

airbags

tramma mapagement capability
prionty air transport

winches

disc-cutters

type of team

heavy-duty jacks

search component

rescue compenent

Directory of Intemabional Search and Rescue Teams
Répertore des Equipes Inlemauonales de Recherche el de Sauvetage

Guiz de Equpos Intemacionales de Bisqueda y Rescais



Office of the United Nations Disaster Reliel Co-ordinator (UNDRO)

TERMINOLOGIA DE BUSQUEDA Y RESCATE

alimentos

ziojamiento

autosuficiencia

boilsas inflables

cabrias

capacidad para el muamiente de taumatismeos
capacidad de mspuesta y desplazamiento
cinceles neumiticos

comunicaciones por tadio

dependencia gubememental

detectores de personas airapadas

detectores ultrasénicos

detectores de fibras épticas
detetores de fmagen mica
clemento de bisquedz

elemento de rescate

equipo de cargas pesadas

equipe de funcionamisnto hidrfuhco
equipo conexo al equipo de alumbrade
equipo de alumbrade

equipo de traceién

squipo de rescaze ligero

equape no gubemamental

equpa gubemnamental

gatos para grandes pesos
genecradores portiules
herramiernitas conanies

miquinas de cortar de disco
magmnas de oxicone

marnilos neuméncos

médicos detndamente preparados
medios de transporte
orgamzacién no gubemamental
pais

perros rastreadores

personal médico

persanal paramédico espeaslizado
rucdes abrasivas

servicio contmuo de atencin de emergencias
taladros neurndncos

tipo de equipo

transporta aérec pnontario

espaiolinglés/francés
food alimentanon
accormmodation logement
self-suffidency agtoncme
airbags sacs gonflables
winches trexils
trauma management capability service de traummatologic
respanse and deployment mobilisation et muse en place
poeumaric chisels engins poenmatiques
radio commumacations commmucations radio
trapped person Jocaters meoyens de détzction des personnes bloguées ou

ensevelics

nltrasonic detectors détecienrs 1 nltrasons
fibre-optic detectors détectenrs b fibres ofxiques
thermal-imaging detectors insuuments 4'imagerie thermigue
search component wvolet “recherche”
rescuc component volet “sovetage”
heavy liftmg equipment matériel de levage lourd
hydrzulically-operaied equipment appareils & commande hydraalique
associaied lighting equipment maténiel d’éclurage comespondent
lighting equipment matériel d'iclairage
pulling equipment matériel de traction
hght rescue equipment matériel de sanvetage Kger
non-govemmental team &quipe non gouvernementale
governmental team &quipe goavemementale
heavy-duty jacks vézins i grande puissance
portable genm; groupes fectrogencs portables
cumng equipment outils de coupe
disc-cuners 'trongarnenses & disques
gas cutzers apparcils & oxycoupage
ar hammers marieany ponannatiques
qualified doctors médecins qualifiés
tramsport capacify moyens de transport
nog-governmental orgamzanon orgsnisation non goavemementals
colmtry pays
search dogs chiens de recherche
medical assistance meédical
qualified paramedics personnel paramédical qualifié
abrasive wheels meules sbrasives
24-hour emergency contact pomt coniact d'urgence 24 heures sur 24
pneumatic drills martzaux piguenrs
type of team type d'égaipe
prionty air transport transpon aénen priontare

Drrectory
Reépenoire des B
Guia dec Equipos

of Internanonal Search and Rescue Teams
pes Intemnancnales de Recherche et de Sauvetage
temacionales de Biisqueda y Rescate

61



OfMce of the United Natioas Disaster Reflef Co-ordinator (UNDRO}

INDICE ALFABETICO

abrasive wheels pp. 5, 38, 57

accommodation (self-sufficiency} pp. 5, 8, 9, 12,

15, 18, 20, 22, 25, 28, 29, 31, 33, 35, 38, 39, 41,

44,46, 48, 51, 54, 57

air hammers p. 5

airbags pp. §, 8, 10, 15, 18, 20, 22, 34, 36, 38,

42, 47, 49, 51, 57

alimentation vorr; food

alimentos ver: food

alojamiento ver: accomimodation

appareils 3 commande hydraulique voir:
hydraulically-operated equipment

appareils d"oxycoupage voir: gas cuters

assistance médical voir: medical

associated lighting equipment pp. 5, 10, 16, 18,

20, 22, 28, 32, 34, 36, 38, 42, 44, 47,49, 51, 54,

58

autosuficiencia ver: seif-sufficiency

autonomie voir: self-sufficiency

bolsas inflables ver: airbags

cabrias ver: winches

capacidad para ef tratamiento de traumatismaos
ver: trauma management capability

chiens de recherche vour: search dogs

cinceles neumdticos ver: pneumatic chisels

communications radio veir: radic commurucations

comunicaciones por radio ver: radio
communications

cutting equipment pp. 5, 8, 10, 12, 16, 18, 20,

22, 25, 34, 36, 38, 42, 44, 47, 49, 51, 54, 57

détectenrs 2 fibres optiques voir: fibre-optic
detectors

détecteurs A ultrasons voir: ultrasonic detectors

detectores de fibras dpticas ver: fibre-optic
detectors

detectores de imagen térmica ver-
thermal-imaging detectors

detectores de personas atrapadas ver: trapped
person locaters

detectores nltrasdnicos ver: ultrasonic detectors

disc-cutters pp. 5, 8, 10, 12, 16, 18, 20, 22, 23,

34, 36, 38, 42, 44, 47, 49, 51, 54

doctors pp. 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 18, 20, 22, 25, 28,

32, 34, 36, 38, 40, 42, 44, 47, 51, 54, 58

engins pneumnatiques voir: pneumatic chisels

équipe gouverncmentale voir: governmental team

£équipe non gouvernementale voir: non-
governmental team

equipo conexo al equipo de alumbrado ver:
associated lighting equipment

equipo de alumbrado ver: lighting equipment

equipo de cargas pesadas ver: heavy lifting
equipment

equipo de funcionamiento hidrénlico ver:
hydrauntically-operated equipment

equipo de rescate ligero ver: light rescue
equipment

- equipo de tracci6n ver: pulling equipment

equipo gubernamental ver; govemnmental team

-equipo no gubernamental ver: non-governmental

eam

fibre-optic detectors pp. 5, 8, 38, 47, 51, 54

food (self-sufficiency) pp, 5, 8.9, 12, 15, 18, 20,
22,25, 28, 29, 31, 33, 35, 38, 39, 41, 44, 46, 48,
51, 54,57

gas catters pp. 5, 8, 16, 22, 36, 38, 42, 44, 49,

51

gatos para grandes pesos ver: heavy-duty jacks

generadores portdtiles ver: portable generators

governmental team pp. 3, 9, 11, 14, 17,19, 21,

31, 33, 35, 37, 41, 43, 46, 48, 50, 56

groupes électrogines portables veir: portable
generators

heavy-duty jacks pp. 5, 10, 15, 18, 20, 22, 25,
36, 42, 44, 51, 57

heavy lifting equipment pp. 5, 8, 10, 15, 18, 20,
22, 25,34, 36, 38, 42, 44, 47, 49, 51, 57
herramientas cortantes ver: cutting equipment
hydraulically-operated equipment pp. 5, 8, 9, 15,
18, 20, 22, 25, 34, 36, 38, 42, 47, 49, 51, 57

instruments d'imagerie thermique veir: thermal-
imaging detectors

light rescue equipment pp. S, 8, 10, 15, 18, 20,
22,25, 34,36, 38, 42, 47, 49, 51, 57

lighting equipment pp. 3, 8, 10, 12, 16, 18 20,
22,25, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 38,

logement vour. accommodation

62

Dhrectory of Intemational Search and Rescue Teams

Repertowre des Equipes Intemaucmales de Recherche et de Sauveuge

Guia de Equipas Intemacionales de Biisqueda y Rescae



Office of 1he United Nations Disaster Reliel Co-ordinstor ARNDRO)

méquinas de cortar de disco ver: disc-cutters

miquinas de oxicorte ver: gas cutters

marteaux pigueurs voir: pneumatic drlls

marteaux pneumatiques voir: air hammers

martillos neumaticos ver: air hammers

matériel d’éclairage voir: lighting equipment

matériel d’éclairage correspondent voir: associated
lighting equipment

matériel de levage lourd woir: heavy liting
equipment

matériel de sauvetage léger woir: light rescue
equipment

matériel de traction voir* pulling equipment

médecins qualifiés voir: doctors

medical pp. 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 18, 20, 22, 25, 28,

30, 32, 36, 38, 40, 42, 44, 47, 51, 54, 58

médicos debidamente preparados ver: doctors

medios de transporte ver: fransport capacity

meules abrasives voir: abrasive wheels

mobilisation aprds alerte voir: response following
alert

moyens de détection des personnes bloquées ou
ensevelies voir: trapped person locaters

mayens de transport voir: transport capacity

non-governmental team pp. 7, 24, 27, 29, 39, 53
outils de coupe voir; cutting equipment

paramedics pp. 6, 8, 12, 16, 18, 20, 22, 25, 28,

30, 32, 34, 36, 38, 40, 42, 44, 47, 51, 54, 58

perros rastreadores ver: search dogs

personal médico ver: medical

personal paramédico especializado ver:
paramedics

personne] paramédical qualifié voir: paramedics

pneumatic chisels pp. 5, 8, 10, 12, 18, 20, 22,

36, 38, 42, 44, 47, 49, 51, 57

preumatic drills pp. 5, 38, 44

portable generators pp. 5, 8, 10, 12, 16, 18, 20,

22,125,728, 30, 32, 34, 36, 38, 42, 44, 47, 49, 51,

54, 58

pricrity arr transport pp. 5, 12, 22, 31, 33, 35,

41,44, 46, 48, 53, 57

puiling equipment pp. 5, 8, 10, 16, 18, 20, 22,

25, 32, 34, 36, 38, 42, 47. 49, 51, 54, 57

qualified doctors see; doctors
qualified paramedics see- paramedics

radio communications pp. 5, 8, 9, 12, 15, 18§, 20,
22, 25,28, 29, 31, 33, 35, 39, 41, 44, 46, 48, 51,
34, 57

response following alert:
1-4 hours pp. 18, 20, 33, 48, 57
4.8 hours pp. 9, 15, 22, 29, 46, 51, 53
8-12 hours pp. 5, 12, 25, 28, 31, 35. 39,41, 44
24 hours p. 7
respuesta después de alerta ver; response
following alert
ruedas abrasivas ver: abrasive wheels

sacs gonflables voir: airbags

search dogs pp. 5, 8, 9, 12, 15, 18, 20, 22, 25,

28, 30, 36, 44, 47, 57

self-sufficiency (accommodation) pp. 5, 8, 9, 12,

15, 18, 20, 22, 25, 28, 29, 31, 33, 35, 38, 39, 41,

44, 46, 48, 51, 54, 57

self-sufficiency (food) pp. 5. 8,9, 12, 15, 18, 20,

22, 25, 28, 29, 31, 33, 35, 38, 39, 41, 44, 46, 48,

51,54, 57

self-sufficiency (radio communications} pp. 5, 8,

9,12, 15, 18, 20, 22, 25, 28,29, 31, 33, 35, 35,

41,44, 46, 48, 51, 4, 57

self-sufficiency (rransport capacity} pp. 5, &, 12,

18, 20, 28, 31, 35, 41, 44, 46. 48

service de tanmatologie voir: rauma
management capability

taladros neumdticos ver: pneamatic driils

thermal-imaging detectors pp. 15, 38, 42, 51, 54

transport capacity pp. S, 8, 12, 18,20,28, 31,

35,41, 44, 46, 48

transport aérien prioritaire voir: priority air
transport

transporic aéreo prioritario ver: priority air
transport

trapped person locaters pp. 5, 8,9, 12, 15, 18,

20, 22, 25, 28, 30, 32, 36, 38, 42, 44, 47, 48, 51,

54, 57

wawna management capability pp. 6, 8, 12, 16,

22, 28, 32, 34, 36. 38, 42, 44, 47, 51, 54, 58

treuils voir: winches

trongonneuses  disques voir: disc-cutters

alirasonic detectors pp. 5, 8, 9, 22, 28, 38, 42,
47,48, 51, 54, 57

védns 3 grande puissance vour- heavy-duty jacks

winches pp. 5, 8, 10, 16, 18, 20, 22, 25, 32, 34,
36, 38, 42,47, 51, 4, 57

Drrectory of International Search and Rescaw Teams

Répenoire des Egwipes Intemnationales de Recherche £t de Sauvetage

Guia de Equipos Intermacionales de Bdsqueda y Rescate

63



BB EAA N &R AN BER R A XA S MR MR NG L AR SRR, T

HOW TO OBTAIN UNITED NATIONS PUBLICATINONS

l‘mu-d I\nhunl pl.hl.u.lcm may. o _ubtaner, imin - bookstores anc distmoutor
e.,wor.- “Corsull, FoUr' houisture ur_write .ta: Cnited Nations, Salas
I Section. New Yorx or Geneva.

COMMENT SE PROCURER LFS Pl. BLICATIONS DI'S NATIONS L'\H‘S o

Les pubiwations des. Nations l'imu nunl.' e‘;"v;:‘r;c d.uu Iea I-I rnmea et Iu lgexicu

dé].u'mulre- du monJr entier. | Inl'o-:m:--.-q.-..q A s de” votru Uibrnire ou adressez.vous
Az Natons Unuss, Section les ventes, *ew Yirk ol Uiendve,

"KARE MUGIYYRTH HIJAHAA OPIAHH SAUMHA UB' LEIHREHELIX HATHA

HaZenupg o raici s Uhsegitwenk HATAR MOMHG Ky TIHTE 3 KHEWNHSX MAri-
SHRAX K ATEHTCIBAL B0 BCeX pAfoEAX KApL. Hasoaute copAsxm of HIJRHEAX B
Balley XAWKHOM MAMAJHAS WIH ORCIATE U0 anpecy,: Oprazuyanzr D6begAEerERX
Hannf, Cexnuz no npoassxe mazanah, Hero-Ylopx Ran enena.

CUMO CONSEGUIR PUBLICACIONES DE LAS NACIONES UNIDAS

Las publicaciones de Jas Naciones Unidas estdn en venta en librerias y casas distri-
buidoras en todas partes del mundo. Consulte a su librero o dirijase &: Naciones
Unidas, Seccién de Ventas, Nueva York o Ginebra.

Printed at United Natiens, Geneva Unted Nations publication
GE 91-02212
September 1991 -1,060



